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Trirnble & Associates, Ltd. 
Attorneys at Law 

OffiWBalSoin: 
Walker, Minnesota and 
Auckhh, New Zealand 

10201 Wayzata Boulevard, Suite 130 
Mheapolie, Minnesota 55305 

Telephone: 952-797-7477 Facsimile: 952-797-5858 

Tony P. W b l e  
M d e w  W. E i j a  

952-797-7477 
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December 14,2004 

Kim C. Stevenson / JefEey Jordan 
General Counsel’s Office ’ 

Central Enforcement Docket 
Federal Election Commission 
999 E Street N.W. 
Washington, DC 20463 

Re: Ashcroft 2000 / MUR 5615 

Dear Ms. Stevenson: 

liz4 FACSIMILE AND FEDERAL EXPRESS 

The undersigned represents Ashcroft 2000 (the “Committee”) and Garrett Lott as treasurer of the 
Committee pursuant to Matter Under Review (MUR) 5615 and the various requests for investigation 
fiom William O’Malley dated November 8, 2004 filed with the Federal Election Commission 
(“FEC”). Attached please find a Designation of Counsel relative to MUR 5616 on behalf of the 
Committee and Garrett Lott as the Committee’s treasurer. 

4 
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The Committee and Garrett Lott request that this matter remain confidential in accordance with 2 
US. C. J 43 7g(a)(4)(B) and 9 43 7g(a)(I2)@). 

As we have indicated in our correspondence dated November 29,2004, the correspondence fiom the 
FEC relative to this matter was sent to our old mailing address; the new address is 10201 Wamata 
Boulevard. Suite 130. 1Minnetonka. MN 55305 (telephone and fax numbers are the same, as set 
forth above). Hence, Kim Stevenson agreed in our telephone conversation on November 29,2004 
that the Committee’s response is due fourteen (14) and as such the FEC Correspondence was not 
received until today. 

FACTUAL BACKGROUND 

This correspondence is submitted in response to three (3) complaints (the “Complaints”) dated 
November 8,2004 filed with the FEC by William O’Malley. Mr. O’Malley is a disgruntled former 
employee of the Committee who has been repeatedlypmuing an entirely meritless claim against the 
Committee for reimbursement of expenses allegedly incmed by Mr. O’Malley on behalf of the 
Committee. To this end, Mr. O’Malley has repeatedly threatened (but failed to file or serve) a civil 
lawsuit attempting to collect this debt (in fact, a copy of a draft Complaint never served or filed is 
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attached to one of Mr. O’Malley’s letters to the FEC requesting investigation in this matter). These 
collection demands have taken the form of various correspondence directed to our h, as legal 
counsel for the Committee. (See Exhibit A attached hereto.) 

The Committee has at all times denied that it owes to Mr. O’Malleythe amounts demanded. In early 
2002, Tony P. Trimble, as counsel for the Committee, engaged in settlement discussions and 
negotiations with Joseph F. Callahan, then-counsel for Mr. O’Malley (discussed in greater detail 
below). These negotiations were not resolved to the satisfaction of the parties and Mr. O’Malley’s 
collection efforts have continued on an intermittent basis for the past several years. 

More recently, Mr. O’Malley filed a complaint with the FEC regarding reporting of this disputed 
debt to the FEC by the Committee (MUR 5298). Pursuant to dispute resolution proceedings with the 
FEC (File Number ADR 091)’ the Committee has agreed to report this disputed debt on the 
Committee’s Periodic Reports of Receipts and Disbursements. The Committee also paid a $1,000 
civil penalty to the FEC relating to this reporting issue pursuant to the dispute resolution 
proceedings. This matter has been thoroughly considered by the FEC and finally resolved. (See 
Exhibit B attached hereto.) 

Pursuant to correspondence dated November 10,2004 (two days subsequent to the date of the 
Complaints), Mr. O’Malley forwardedfour 14) letters via facsimile and U.S. mail to our law firm 
alleging various improprieties, setting forth certain demands and again requesting that the Committee 
pay this disputed debt. (See Exhibit C attached hereto.) One of these letters states: 

The first in a series of new complaints to the Federal Election Commission, the 
Select Committee on Senate Ethics, the United States Department of Labor, the 
Missouri Department of Labor and hdustrial Relations, the Office of the Missouri 
Attorney General and other governing and regulating authorities for items related to 
this letter will be mailed today to ensure the committee complies with its unmet 
obligations under the law. Future complaints regarding other violations thatpertain 
to this matter will be mailed in succession as long as the committee remains out of 
compliance with its legal duties. 

Another of these November 10,2004 letters h m  Mr. O’Malley to the undersigned states: “lfthese 
debts are not satisfied in Ml, the information must be received no later than November 19,2004. If 
not, we will file an official complaint with the Federal Election Commissions for the illegal 
disputation of these debts among other related items.” Mr. O’Malley’s correspondence also 
represent that courtesy copies of the same have been provided by Mr. O’Malley to Allan D. 
Silberman, Director of the FEC Alternative Dispute Resolution Office and Lisa J. Danetz, Staff 
Attorney, National Voting Rights Institute. 

Based on the prior statements and conduct of Mr. O’Malley, whichhas contind since calendar year 
2001, the Complaints are nothing more than an attempt by Mr. O’Malley to extort the Committee 
into paying this disputed debt, which the Committee has denied and continues to deny it owes to Mr. 
O’Malley. The Complaints are quite simply politically motivated and wholly lack merit, and the 
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Committee respectfully requests that the F’EC qeditiously dismiss these Complaints. We look 
forward to fully cooperating with the FEC in providing any and all information necessary to bring 
this matter to a close. 

COMPLAINT # 1 

The first of Mr. O’Malley’s Complaints (“Complaint #1’3 alleges that the settlement discussions by 
Tony Trimble on behalf of the Committee constituted a violation of the Federal Election Campaign 
Act (the “Act”) as a request for a contribution from Mr. O’Malleyto the Committee in violation of 
the Act’s contribution limitations. This allegation apparently stems fiom Mr. O’Malley’s assertion 
that foregoing his (disputed) claim would constitute an in-kind contribution to the Committee in 
excess of the Act’s contribution limits. 

Complaint #1 appropriately cites 1 1 C.F.R. 0 1 16.5 but then inexplicably ignores this provision. 1 1 
C.F.R. 0 116.5 provides: 

(b) Treatment as contributions. The payment by an individual fkom his or her 
personal funds, including a personal credit card, for the costs incurred in providing 
goods or services to, or obtaining goods or services that are used by or on behalf oc a 
candidate or a political committee is a contribution unless the Dawnat is exemDted 
fkom the definition of contribution under 11 CFR 100.79. If the payment is not 
exempted under 11 CFR 100.79, it shall be considered a contribution by the 
individual unless 

(1) The payment is for the individual’s transportation expenses incurred 
while traveling on behalf of a candidate ... or for usual and normal subsistence 
expenses incurred by an individual . . while traveling on beharf of a candidate . . 
(d) Settlement or forgiveness of the debt. n e  individual and the political 
committee may agree to the total forgiveness of the debt. .. or a settlement of the debt 
for less than the entire amount owed, provided that the requirements of 11 CFR 
11 6.7 or I 16.8 [relating to reporting of disputed claims as ongoing debts on periodic 
reports of receipts and disbursements], as appropriate, including the submission of 
the information specajied in these sections and Commission review, are satisfied 
[emphasis added]. 

In stark contrast to Mr. O’Malley’s allegations, 11 C.F.R. 0 116.5 therefore contemplates and 
provides a procedural mechanism for settlement of disputed claims of reimbursement potentially 
otherwise owed by a campaign committee to its staffmembers. Nothing within 11 C.F.R. 0 116.5 
states that a campaign committee is prohibited fkom entertaining settlement discussions with its 
former campaign staffwith respect to a disputed obligation (whether or not the disputed obligation is 
reported on the committee’s periodic FEC reports’). Moreover, nothing in the Act or FEC 

*With respect to any potential violation of the Act relating to the Committee’s Wure to report the obligation asserted by 
Mr. O’Malley and disputed by the Committee on the Committee’s periodic FEC reports, the Committee FEC and the 

G3ARCHIWDUSH~OFAO MAUBMFBC RBSPONSB 12-1444.DOC 
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regulations provides that such settlement discussions violate the Act or otherwise constitute express 
or implied solicitation of an excessive campaign contribution in violation of the Act. Hence, the 
settlement discussions between Tony Trimble and Mr. O’Malley’s counsel were completely legal 
and not in violation of the Act. 

Furthermore, many of the expenses which Mr. O’Malley is claiming that the Committ~ must 
reimburse him do not, even if never paid by the Committee, constitute an in-kind contribution by Mr. 
O’Malley. As such, settlement discussions seeking that Mr. O’Malley voluntarily waive or withdraw 
such claims do not and cannot, in any respect, be construed to constitute direct or implied solicitation 
of an in=kind contribution (and therefore do not, and cannot, in any respect, be construed to 
constitute direct or implied solicitation of an excessive contribution). 

11 C.F.R. 0 100.79(a) provides: 

(a) Transportation expenses. Any unreimbursed payment for transportation 
expenses incurred by any individual on behalf of any candidate. .is not a contribution 
to the extent that: 

(1) 
I 

The aggregate value of the payments made by such individual on 
behalf of a candidate does not exceed $1,000 with respect to a single election. . . 
@) Subsistence expenses. Any unreimbursed payment h m  a volunteer’s 
personal h d s  for usual and normal subsistence expenses incidental to volunteer 
activity is not a contribution. 

Attached hereto as Exhibit D are true and correct copies of documents provided by Mr. O’Malley’s 
counsel in response to the undersigned’s request for verification of the expenses that Mr. O’Malley 
claimed were owed by the Committee. As the attached documents indicate, a large portion of the 
claim for reimbursement by Mr. O’Malley relates to usual and n o d  subsistence expenses. Typical 
expense requests include: 

8/30/00: Breakfast, Burger King 
9/9/00: Breakfast, Burger King 
9/12/00: Lunch, Country Kitchen 
9/15/00: Lunch, Country Kitchen 
9/24/00: Lunch, Zio’s 
10/14/00: Wal Mart receipt, numerous entries for “Candy 
11/2/00: Receipt, Burger King 
10/5/00: Receipt, Sui’s, sandwich du jour 

Committee have already resolved this issue. In any event, the Codt tee ’s  previous failure to report this disputed debt is 
irrelevant to whether or not settlement discussions regarding the same between the Committue’s counsel and Mr. 
O’Malley’s counsel violated the Act. See MUR S298/ADR 091 documents attached hereto as &hibit A .  Accordingly, 
any attempt of Mr. O’MaUey to re-visit this alleged violation of the Act is ft.ivolous, in complete bad Mth and barred by 
criminal law doctrines of double jeopardy andor civil law doctrines of rapfudicora. 
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1 0/26/00: Receipt, Applebee’s 
11/2/00: Receipt, Suzi’s, steak sandwich 

(See Exhibit D.) 

Numerous other grocery/store, convenience store, gas station and restaurant receipts filrther reflect 
that Mr. O’Malley sought reimbursement for a large amount of subsistence expenses (in addition to 
reimbursement for various expenses, such as cell phone bills, that were never authorized by the 
Committee and were never agreed to be reimbursed by the Committee)). 

Hence, whether Mr. O’Malley constituted a volUriteer or a paid campaign employee of the 
Committee, any claim for such expenses, if waived or withdrawn by Mr. O’Malley, does not result in 
an in-kind contribution by Mr. O’Malley to the Committee. Accordingly, any discussions between 
Mr. Trimble and Mr. O’Malley’s counsel seeking to resolve such claims pursuant to payment by the 
Committee to Mr. O’Malley of a lesser amount (even if not contemplated within 1 1 C.F.R 0 1 16.5) 
in no event constitute solicitation of an illegal in-kind contribution by the Committee. 

Because the reasonable settlement discussions between Tony Trimble and Mr. O’Malley’s counsel 
do not violate the Act, Complaint #1 should be dismissed in its entirety and the Commission should 
take no further action with respect to Complaint #l. 

COMPLAINT##2 

The second complaint (“Complaint #2’7 of Mr. O’Malley alleges, with absolutelyno factual basis or 
legal justification, that the Committee’s treasurer misappropriated Committee h d s  “for his own 
personal gain” because Mason Enterprises, LLC received compensation during calendar year 2001 

. even though the 2000 election was over. The undersigned urges the Commission to take notice of 
the fact that the Committee (along with Spirit of America PAC) was involved in a very large and 
time-consuming complaint filed with the FEC by Common Cause and several other organizations, 
namely, MUR 5181. This investigation and subsequent conciliationphase involvedhours and hours 
of depositions, discovery and negotiations with the FEC, and Garrett Lott was individuallynamed as 
treasurer of both the Committee and Spirit of America PAC. 

Hence, any payments fiom the Committee to Mason Enterprises, LLC (a limited liability company of 
which Garrett Lott is the 100% owner) were commercially reasonable and incurred in the ordinary 
course of the provision by Mr. Lott of services to the Committee in responding to, and participating 
in, the FEC’s enforcement action in MUR 5 181. No evidence whatsoever exists to support Mr. 
O’Malley’s naked assertion that Garrett Lott has misappropriated any Committee h d s ;  any such 
allegation is wholly untrue and, perhaps, actionable in a civil court of law as dehatory. 

With respect to the contributions cited in Mr. 0’ Malley’s, Garrett Lott’s recollection is that it is 
correct that Ashcroft 2000 made a $5,000 contribution to Spirit of America PAC on December 31, 
2000 (allocable for calendar year 2000) and a $5,000 contribution to Spirit of America PAC on 
January 25,2001 (allocable for calendar year 2001). These checks were promptly depositedby Spirit 
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of America PAC within the time limits required under FEC regulations. However, Spirit of America 
PAC determined that the Ashcroft 2000 contributions were not needed by Spirit of America PAC 
and refunded these contributions pursuant to one $10,000 check very shortly after receipt of the 
second contribution in January, 2001. 

Based on the foregoing, Spirit of America PAC agrees and recognizes that this refund must be 
reflected on Spirit of America PAC’s applicable report of receipts and disbursements and is ready, 
willing and able to amend its applicable FEC report upon the FEC’s direction that such amendment 
is necessary. However, as stated above, contrary to Mr. 0 ’ Malley ’s assertions, &imdsfiorn either 
Spirit ofAmerica PACE Ashcroft 2000 were converted to Garrett Lott %personal use orfor Garrett 
Lott ’s personal benefit. 

Based on the foregoing, Complaint #2 should be dismissed in its entirety and the Commission should 
take no further action with respect to Complaint #2. 

COMPLAINT #3 

The third complaint (“Complaint #3”) of Mr. O’Malley alleges that the Committee failed to refiuld 
an excessive contribution, namely an October, 2000 contribution to the Committee by Mr. Kermit 
Bright in the mount of $1,200 (the “Contribution”). The Committee does not dispute that the 
Contribution was made in the amount alleged within Complaint #3 or that the Contribution was 
made after the 2000 primary and therefore legally attributable only to the 2000 general election. 

However, at no time has the Committee asserted, or attempted to assert, that all or any portion of the 
Contribution should be allocated or is allocable to Mr. Kermit Bright’s spouse (who the Committee 
admits is not a United States citizen). The Committee has now rehded the excessive portion of the , 

Contribution to Mr. Bright (see Exhibit E attached hereto) and respectfblly submits that this refund of 
the excessive portion of the Contribution by the Committee settles this matter completely. 

. 

As with Mr. O’Malley’s actionable assertions with respect to misappropriation of h d s  (Complaint ’ 
W), absolutely no factual evidence or legal basis is given for the wholly untrue assertion that the 
Committee “accepted excessive, unreported, corporate, hidden and/or otherwise illegal 
contributions.” As such, the blanket request within Complaint #3 that the FEC conduct an audit of 
the Committee is without merit and should be denied. Moreover, Mr. O’Malley’s not-so-veiled 
threat to “simply file up to 23 separate complaints’’ constitutes nothing short of an attempt to extort 
the FEC into conducting an audit of the Commitke, ostensibly to avoid the hassle of responding to 
numerous additional (~volous) complaints by Mr. O’Malley against the Committee and/or Garrett 
Lott. 

Due to any lack of specific evidence or factual allegations with respect to any of the alleged 
violations of the Act asserted by Mr. O’Malley, no probable cause exists for the Commission to 
commence an audit of the Committee at this time. The Committee has few resources left and desires 
to dissolve its operations once it has paid all outstanding debts and obligations, incluc!ing obligations 
owed to legal counsel and other expenses relating to MUR 5 181, MUR 5298 and, now, MUR 5615. 
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Nothing productive will be accomplished as a result of such an audit, particularly given the 
significant time that has elapsed since the November, 2000 elections? 

Based on the foregoing, Complaint #3 should be dismissed in its entirety, the Commission should 
take no fhrther action with respect to Complaint #3 and the Commission should not exercise its 
discretion to conduct a full audit of the Committee’s activities as requested by Complaint #3. 

CONCLUSION 

The Committee unequivocally denies that it has willfblly or intentionally violated the Act in any 
manner whatsoever. The Complaints are purely motivated by a desire of Mr. O’Malley to extort the 
Committee into making payments which it does not owe to Mr* O’Malley and, as such, should be 
dismissed out of hand as fhivolous and filed in bad faith. 
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Based on the foregoing, the allegations that the Committee violated federal law should be dismissed 
in their entirety. The Complaints provide no basis for FEC consideration of any of the issues raised, 
and the Committee requests the FEC to take no further action on this politically motivated request. 
The Committee is confident that these allegations lack merit and is dedicated to complying with the 
Act in all respects and is ready, willing and able to provide any further assistance the Commission 
may request on this matter. 

a 
N ,  

We look forward to a prompt and expeditious resolution of this matter. Please direct all 
correspondence in this matter to the undersigned at the address indicated on the first page of this 
letter. Thankyou. 

Sincerely, .- 

Matthew W. Haapoja 
\mh 

eIlC. 

cc: Garrett htt, Treasurer, Ashcroft 2000 (w/o encl.) 

2A committee treasurer’s obligation to retain records lasts for only three (3) years and the FEC’s statute of limitations for 
initiating a civil action to impose penalties for violation of the Act is six (6) years. Hence, an audit commenced such a 
long time after the November, 2000 elections is likely to be a si@cant waste of taxpayer and FEC resources, 
particularly~v~thenumerouscomplaintspendingandlikelyyettobefiledbyvariouspartieewithrespecttothe2004 
election und the differing interpretations of the Bipartisan Campaign Reform Act (BRCA) advanced by nunemus ‘‘527 
organizations” throughout the 2004 election cycle. As such, the Commission’s resources am better dedicated elsewhere. 
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W I L L I A M  O ' M A L L E Y  

Tuesday, June 15,2004 

Trimble &Associates, LTD. 
638 1 Osgood Avenue North 
Stillwater, Minnesota 55082 

ATTN: TONYTIUMBLE 
RE: MONIES OWED BY THE ASHCROFT 2000 COMMITTEE 

Dear Mr. Trimble, 

This is a formal demand for the Ashcroft 2000 Committee to pay its entire indebtedness to me, which 
presently totals $10,307.3 1. Payment in f i t11  must be received no later than 'hesday, June 22,2004 at 4:OO p.m. to 
avoid immediate legal action. 

Your office must also notify us by phone of the committee's intentions to satisfy these debts infitll before 
the above-referenced deadline before 4:OO p.m. on Thursday, June 17,2004. The time is short. But this matter has 
already spanned nearly four years too long. Neither time extensions nor settlement offers will be considered. 

With the consent of new counsel, I insisted on writing this myself. My new attorneys will contact your 
office shortly. 

We are concerned with the conduct of the committee's treasurer who continues to obfuscate his lawful 
responsibilities. We are very troubled as to the veracity of statements that Garrett Lott apparently made in the course 
of a federal investigation, which may involve violations that extend beyond the Federal Election Commission's 
jurisdiction. 

We believe that we have some very serious problems here. And I appeal to you to place the best interests of 
Mr. John Ashcroft at the forefront to ensure the immediate resolution of this matter. As his representative, Mr. Lott's 
conduct is unbecoming of Mr. Ashcroft's position of public trust. 

At present, the amount includes the following: 

Payment of income and expenses reimbursements in the approximate sum of $6,498.68, which Mr. Lott has 
illegally hcld in dispute. 

Interest at 9 percent per annum on the above amount (compounded annually) from November 21,2000 to 
June 22,2004 in the approximate sum of $2,359.3 1. 

0 Reimbursement of all legal and related fees plus applicable interest in the approximate sum of $1,449.32. 

Ashcroft 2000 must also agree in writing that I was an employee for income tax purposes and that it 
therefore assumes full responsibility for the employer's portion of my payroll taxes (8/15/00 - 11/12/00). 

A more thorough examination into your client's claims may be in order if you are to serve the committee's 
best interests. As I am well exercised with Mr. Lott's antics and evolving story lines, here are some brief insights 
into your client. 

I am not the only person whom Mr. Lott failed to pay on behalf of the committee. The committee retains 
other outstanding debts, which remain unpaid and unreported. There is no doubt in my mind that he personally 
profited from his actions. 
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It took until December 2000 for Mr. Lott to pay my salary for the' entire month of October and a 
replacement check from early September. I was owed nearly two months of salary by the end of the campaign. The 
check that was finally remitted was $1,200.00 less than owed and stated. He refused to return phone calls. His 
conduct in the final weeks of the campaign gave me reason for concern. Fortunately, I took measures to protect my 
interests. 

His excuses for failing to pay the monies owed to me have included that "[he] couldn't find [my] address" 
(1 1/28/00). He claimed that he thought that I had already been paid (4/9/01). He claimed that previously reimbursed 
items which were specific entries on the committee's official reimbursement forms were not reimbursable (12/8/00). 
He initially maintained that mileage from my office from which I worked at the committee's direction was not 
reimbursable (1 1/21/00 and lUSl00). All previously reimbursed mileage was from the same location. 

Mr. Lott's most consistent ruse, however, was that I should not be fully reimbursed because I was paid more 
than most others on the campagn. When I toid him that he knows that everything in the reparts was fully 
reimbursable, he simply responded "but you made more than everybody else" (4/9/01). He previously made similar 
comments (1 1/21/00). 

Our simple purpose is the recovery of my losses. As you will soon learn these things and many more, I see 
no reason to delay. Mr. Lott's comments were recorded. In fact, we possess more than ten hours of audiotapes of 
Mr. Lott and others. 

The claims in Mr. Lott's negotiated settlement are simply untrue. All expenses were for approved campaign 
activities. All required documentation was sent to Mr. Lott. In fact, I provided more documentation than was 
required. All expenses were mailed ,in a timely manner and included items up to and including the dates on which 
they were sent. 

We recently received a more thorough letter fiom a member of the committee's senior management team 
after he had the chance to review my expenses. It specifically discusses individual expenses and what was required 
of me in the campaign. It is supported by memos and e-mails to and from other campaign employees. 

This is your client's final opportunity to voluntarily resolve this matter. We hope the committee takes 
advantage of it. 

In Mr. Lott's failure to heed the demands contained herein, I will exercise my lawful remedies without 
delay, which may include the filing of a series of new complaints with the Federal Election Commission. 

Thank you in advance for your prompt cooperation. 

Sincerely, 

Bi.lK%dalley 
cc: 

cc: 
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BEHR, MCCARTER 8c POTTER, P.C. 
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AI'  L.hW 

7777 BONHOMME AVENUE SUITE 1810 
ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105 

infa@brnplrw.cam 

Mr. Omett Lett 
9378 Olive Blvd., Suite 206 
St. Louis, Missouri 63102 

He: BIIJ O'MaJJey ' 

PACSIMILE 
(3 14) R62-3953 

September 20,2001 

IMARRN E. D A U Y "  
JAMFS T. COHIIIGAN" 
jOSEPH P. CALLAHAN 
SAMEENA C. WAPDAK 

SANDY LUND - PARALEGAL 

Dear Mr. Lott: 

Pursuant to your recent request, please find enclosed receipts which establish that the 
campaign now owes Mr. O'Malley $6,498.68. 

Legally, I believe there is  no doubt that the campaih owes this money to Mr. O'Mallcy. 
As you know, Mr. William Leathern signed a letter dated March 14, 2001 regarding the 
agreement with Mr. 0' Malley for reimbursement of cxpenses, 

It is stilt my hope that we can resolve this very quickly and without rcsorting to litigation. 
Plcase respond to this letter within five ( 5 )  days of your rcceipt of s m c ,  

I look forward to hearing fmm you soon. 

Sincerely, 

Joseph F. Callahan 

JFC/edw 
Enc. 

GOD BU%AMWCA 

Sunret Hills Office 
4400 South Li&ergh Boulevard, Suite #4 Sr. Louis, Missouri 6.3127 6 (314) 842.3660 

P . 0 1  
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BEHR, MCCARTER & POT=& Poco 
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS A T  LAW 

7777 Bonhommc Avenue, Suite 1810 
Clayton, Missouri 63 105 
(314) 862 3800 
Fax: (314) 862-3953 

P.02 

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 

January 30,2002 

Mr. Garrett Lott 
9378 Olivc DIvd., Suite 206 
St. Louis, Missouri 63 102 

Hc: Bill O'M~lley 

Dcar Mr. h t t :  

Please lind enclosed a copy of the Verificd Petitian that we havc drafted on behalf of Mr, 
Q' Mal le y . 

It i s  Mr. O'Mdlley's intention to file this Petition no later lhsm February 10,2002. 

As you know, Mr. O'Maljey would still like to resolve this short of' lilirrg suit. Mr. 
O'Malley is conimittcd to using every available means of collccting this debt. 

After YQU have had a chance to review the enclosed Petition, pleasc call me to discuss 
this niattcr, 

Thank you Tot your attention to this mutter and coopcration in this regard. 1 look forward 
to h d n g  from you soon. 

Sinercly, 

Joseph I;. Callahan 

JVCYcmc 
enclosure 

Sunset Hills Offiae 
4400 South Lirsclbnrgh Boulovwd, Sultu #4 - St. Louis, M1~60ilrl 89127 . (314) 842 3860 FAX (314) 772-0002 

Celebrating Our fo'n Anniversary 
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WII ,I,IAM O'MAI I X Y ,  

VEKIFIED PETITIO& 

COM ES NOW Plaintilf, by and tlrrcsugh his undcrsigncd artarncys. B I I ~  for his Verificd 

COUNT I - BREACH OF CONTKACT 

1 PIuinW't' resides in ylattt: County, Missouri. 

2, Ashcrofi 2000, the Principal Campaign Committee for Scnator John Ashcroft's Senatc 

Campaign in 2001, has or keeps an o f h e  or agent for the trailsaction of its usual and cristoniary 

business in the City of St. Louis. 

3. Vcnue for this cause of action is proper in the City of St. Louis pursiiant to 5508.040 

. RSMo. 

4. In approximntcly March, 2000, Plaiiitirr entercd into an agreemcnt with Ashcrofi 

2000 wliercby lie srgrccd to work on bchali' of' the Scirate Campaign for Senutor John Aslrcrof! 

and Asl,croR 2000 ayrccd to rcimhursc Plaintill' for cumpaign related cxixnscs. including hut riot 

limitcd to. his salary. his office supplies, lorlg 

nrcals while hc was working on the campaign. 

distance plrone ~ a l l a .  cxpcrises lirr mileugc and 



P.04 

2000. 
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By: V 

We Dudley McCartcr #24939 

7777 Ronhomme hvc.. Suik  18 10 
St. Louis, MO 63105 

Jtrscph F. Callahan #45878 

3 141862-3800 
3 14/862-3953 - Fax 
Attortrcys for Plainti fr 
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I Ashcroft 2000 Committee 

August 25,2003 

Ms. Lynn M: Fraser I 

Assistant Director 
Alternative Dispute Resolution Office 
Federal Election Commission 
999 E Street N.W. 
Washington, D. C. 20463 8 

RE: ADRO91 , 

Aschcroft 2000 and Garrett M. Lott, as Treasurer 
P 

Dear Ms. Fraser: 

Thank you for your letter of May 20,2003. Please find enclosed, documents pertaining to 
Federal Election Commission reports reflecting the necessary amendments regarding ADR 091,. 
The documents provided are only the ones that contain amended figures. Any pages of previous 
reports without any changes, will not be included. Please let me know if the following is 
satisfactory. Thank you again for your assistance with this matter. 

Sincerely, 

Garrett M. Lott 
Treasurer , 

147 N. Meramec Ave., Suite 100, St. Louis, MO 63105 + (314) 863-61 12 + Fax: (314) 863-2662 

Paid for and authorized bv Ashcrofi 2000 committee. 



Ashcroft 2000 Committee 
October 22,2002 

Mr. Jeff S. Jordan, Supervisory Attorney 
Central Enforcement Docket 
Office of the General Counsel 
Federal Election Commission 
999 E Street N.W. 
Washington, D. C. 20463 

RE: MUR 5298 
Aschcroft 2000 and Garrett M. Lott, as Treasurer 

Dear Ms. Smith/Mr. Jordan: 

Thank you for your letter of September 13. After reading the complaint, I see that this 
remains a disagreement over the .facts. I hope it’s not against my interest to state the facts as I see 
them, without legal representation. With a statement fiom both sides, perhaps the FEC would 
defer to courts, if Mi=. O’Malley takes legal action, or give the parties a chance to settle on their 
o m .  , 

To summarize, I don’t believe we have a debt to Mr. O’Malley. If we did have a debt, it 
would have been reported. I certainly believe the facts are on our side, as I will explain below. 
When this very high claim was made in October 2000, I rejected it as in serious violation of our 
expense policies and as unproven. I offered later to pay the items that had receipts. However, he 
had an “all-or-nothing” position, so to speak, and wouldn’t permit a separation of the claim into 
areas, for individual proving up. He recently declined a settlement offer fiom our lawyer which I 
thought was fair, or more than fair, to dispose of the matter. One part of the complaint is 
completely new to me; this is a letter fiom Mr. Leathem that says Mr. O’Malley’s business office 
also was a campaign office. I have no record of this letter, which was addressed to me by name 
only, without an address or delivery notations; I received it first in early September, fiom the 
FEC, as part of the complaint. 

As the treasurer, I processed and approveddisapproved expense claims. I sometimes ’ 

consulted the campaign manager, who had the campaign’s budget, personnel, and contract 
authority. Our expectations for expense claims were reasonable, and were well-known to the 
employees, including Mr. O’Malley, so far as I know. 

First, the campaign asked employees to file expense claims within two weeks. There is 
nothing unusual about this policy, and it was very important to managing our cash flow. This 
became more important as the campaign advanced and paid media costs rose sharply. I regret. 

9378 Olive Boulevard, Suite 206, St. Louis, MO 63132 + (314) 994-9080 + Fax: (314) 983-9709 
Paid for and authorized by Aschroft 2000. 
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that Mr. O’Malley couldn’t meet this expectation. He filed only twice for reimbursement, each 
time for a very large amount ($2,164.83 in August; $6,498.68 in November). Each claim covered 
a time period far longer than the expected standard. I approved the August claim. I may have 
cautioned him or his supervisor to try to do better on timeliness, and to watch mileage or 
consider a leased car. In October, when the second claim showed up, all our h d s  were 
committed and I was projecting a debt. I disapproved the claim as unreasonable and unproven, 
based on our policy for promptness, his lack of receipts, and questions about mileage. I consulted 
the campaign manager, who agreed that it should be disallowed. 

Second, I actively discouraged the use of personally owned vehicles (POW for long trips 
or frequent, predictable travel that generated high mileage. The second claim included several 
thousand POV miles, plus fie1 for borrowed vehicles. No other staff member even came close to 
Mr. O’Malley’s mileage claims. Frankly, I think Mr. O’Malley acted unreasonably in this area, 
and without proper consideration for the employer. This was precisely the situation where a 
rental car should have been considered. 

Third, no one was reimbursable for routine commuting to work.’ On the October claim, I 
believe the Raymore travel for miles was for his business office. If so, these were commuting 
miles, fkom’his regular, non-campaign location to campaign duties. However, the letter fiom Mr. 
Leathern says that Mr. O’Malley’s business office also was a campaign office. (I assume the 
implication in Mr. O’Malley’s view is that the several thousand miles to/fkom his business office a 

were not commuting, because the business office had become a campaign office.) 

Was the O’Malley business office also a campaign office? My answer is: It was not. No 
one except the campaign manager had authority over budget, personnel, and contracts and 
agreements, including office locations. As a matter of information, Mr. Leathem’s title as 
“deputy manager” recognized the importance we attached to field work, and didn’t denote 
budget, personnel, or contract authority, or a management position (not a “second in charge” 
title). Mr. Leathem’s duty was’to supervise one group of employees, the field representatives, 
including Mr. O’Malley. To accept the thousands of Raymore miles as valid, I will need a clear 
written showing that Mr. Leathem was delegated the necessary authority, including the authority 
to create new offices and make agreements with major, lasting budget implications. 

On a related point, I’m disturbed by the statement that Mr. O’Malley gave the campaign 
“fiee” ofice space, services by an employee, and the benefit of using an array of business 
equipment. If he did, doesn’t he need to report independent expenditures? I disclaim these as in- 
kind contributions, and they were never brought to my attention. 

Finally, I don’t recall telling Mr. O’Malley that I accepted his second claim. If Mr. 
Trimble or I gave such a sense, it was inadvertent, aid I regret it. At the very beginning of this 
impasse, I was prepared to pay receipted out-of-pocket expenses, even though the claim was 
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quite delinquent. It was turned down with the position that the entire claim had to be paid, and 
wouldn't be separated into parts. We later offered a settlement for mutual convenience and 
fairness, but it was rejected. I continue to think that reasonable effort could produce a mutual 
understanding. And I certainly believe I have complied fully with the FEC's reporting 
requirements for debts. 

Please let me know if you have any questions. 

Sincerely, 

Garrett M. Lott 
Deputy Treasurer 

8 
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CLIFTON e 12:38 FAX 8163312874 

407 BELMONTDRIW hYMORB, MISSOURI 64063 
~ A ~ O C ) . ~ ~  PHONE (8 16) 582-m 1 . &MAIL; 

WILLIAM O’MAILLEY 

Wednesday, November 10,2004 

T a b l e  &k Associates, LTD 
1020 1 Wayzata Boulevard 
Suite 130 
Minnetonka, Minnesota 55305 

ATTN: TONY TRIMBLE 
RE: MONIES OWED BY THE ASHCROPT 2000 COMMITTEE 

~ O O l / O O l  

Dear Mr. Trirnble: 

In June, I told you that I would proceed without delay if Ashoroft 2000 hiled to make immediate payment 
of the modes owed to me. I did. While it took longer than anthipared, the exechion of that prepmation begins 
today. 

Ashcroft 2000 must remit payment h@Jl by 4:30 prn today in the amount of $10,833.42- You may contact 
me by e-mail for the wire information. This amounz inchdes d1 applicable interest, attorney, and relaled fees to 
dare. If payment i s  not received by this time, I will exercise my lawfbl remedies. 

Senate Ethics, the United States Department of Labor, the Missouri Department of Labor and Indumlal Relatiom, 
the Ofnce of the Missouri Attorney General, and other governing and regulating authorities fir itms related to this 
matter will be mailed today to ensure the committee complies with its unmet obligations under the law. Future 
complaints regarding othm violatiolns that pertah to this matter will be mailed is succession a6 long as the 
committee remains out o f  compliance with its legal duties. I The firet in a series of new complainrs to the Federal Elecrion Commission, the Select Committee on 

Let me make myself pristinely dear. I will nor finance an arm of a millionaire’s senate campaign. 1 will 
recover the monies owed to me by Ashcroft 2000 and ally myself with any person or entity to secure that end. 

Again, your client has until 4:30 pm today to avoid fm&er action. If you believe that this is puq you vvill 
have yet again miscalculated. This committee is now 0-2 against me. It may soon be 0-32. 

s Sincerely, 



407 BELMONT DRIVE - RAYMORE, MISSOURI 64083 
PHONE (816) 582-5091 E-MAIL: OMALLEYWN@YAHOO.COM 

WILLIAM O’MALLEY 

Wednesday, November 10,2004 

Trimble & Associates, LTD 
1020 1 Wayzata Boulevard 
Suite 130 
Minnetonka, Minnesota 55305 

ATTN: TONYTRIMBLE 
RE: MONLES OWED BY THE ASHCROFT 2000 COMMITTEEDLLEGAL DISPUTATION OF 

DEBTS 

Dear Mr. Trimble: 

Ashcroft2000 failed to comply with the demands for payment in full as set forth in my letter today and a 
previous demand letter, dated June 15,2004. Appropriate responses have been issued. The committee will receive 
notification of those responses shortly. 

This committee has had more than ample opportunity to comply with its legal obligations. It failed. While 
unfortunate, its cuntent position is its own creation. 

Garrett Lott has claimed to possess lawful reasons to dispute certain debts of the monies owed to me by the 
Ashcroft 2000 Committee. We contend those claims to be untrue. The committee nevertheless retains an unmet 
legal duty to produce the information. 

. This is a formal demand to have your client, Ashcroft 2000, produce a detailed list of those debts for which 
Mr. Lott has claimed to possess a legally “bona fide” reason to dispute. All disputations must be specifically listed 
regarding the reason for each separate dispute and be of a lawhl and legitimate nature. 

If these debts are not satisfied in full, the information must be received no later than November 19,2004. If 
not, we will file an official complaint with the Federal Election Commission for the illegal disputation of these debts 
among other related items. 

Thank you in advance for your timely response. 

Sincerely, 

-+ Willhm O’Malley 

cc: Allan D. Silberman, Director 
Alternative Dispute Resolution Ofice 
Federal Election Commission 

cc: 

cc: Lisa J. Danetz, Staff Attorney 
National Voting Rights Institute 



407 BELMONT DRIVE RAYMORE, MISSOURI 64083 
PHONE’ (8 16) 582-5091 . E-MAIL: OMALLEYWN@YAHOO.COM 

WILLIAM O’MALLEY 

Wednesday, November 10,2004 

Trimble & Associates, LTD 
1020 1 Wayzata Boulevard 

-Suite 130 
Minnetonka, Minnesota 55305 

ATTN: TONY TRIMBLE 
RE: AUTHORIZATION TO RELEASE INFORMATION 

Dear Mr. Trimble: 

This is a formal request to have your client, the Ashcroft 2000 Committee, authorize the Federal Election 
Commission to release to me any and all statements made by Garrett Lott or any other person associated with 
Ashcroft 2000 regarding MUR 5298/ADR 09 1. 

As previously noted, we are very troubled as to the veracity of Mr. Lott’s claims and believe that a formal 
inquiry is warranted. This request extends to any and all correspondence between the committee and Commission 
as well as documentation or personal recollections of conversations for the period covering the date on which the 
committee was notified of the original filing until the committee filed its amended reports to disclose the debts. 

After recently meeting with the Commission in Washington, DC, it was suggested that this request be 
employed as our first course of action. Your client’s timely response by November 19,2004 is appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

d m  O’Malley 

cc: Allan D. Silberman, Director 
Alternative Dispute Resolution OEce 
Federal Election Commission 

cc: 

cc: Lisa J. Danetz, Staff Attorney 
National Voting Rights Institute 



407 BELMONT DRIVE . RAYMORE, MISSOURI 64083 
PHONE: (8 16) 582-509 1 E-MAIL: OMALLEYWN@YAHOO.COM 

WILLIAM O'MALLEY 

Wednesday, November 10,2004 

Trimble & Associates, LTD 
1020 1 Wayzata Boulevard 
Suite 130 
Minnetonka, Minnesota 55305 

ATTN: TONY TRIMBLE 
RE: RRRC)Nl?01TS C"ACT INFORMATION I 

Dear Mr. Trimble: 

In resolution of MUR. 5298/ADR 091, Ashcroft 2000 was required to file amended reports to disclose the 
debts owed to me within 45 days and continuously report those debts until the matter is resolved. While it was two 
months after the required deadline, Mr. Lott finally filed amended reports in September 2003. 

In the amended and subsequent filings, Mr. Lott used an address that he knew to be outdated. It was not 
the latest address provided to the committee. 

Filings must disclose this address: 

407 Belmont Drive 
Raymore, Missouri 64083 

Ashcroft 2000 is required to use its best efforts to accurately report a creditor's information. The address 
information is important if anyone wants to contact me about the matter. 

If the committee does not use the proper address in its 2004 Year-End Report and file an amendment to its 
October Quarterly Report to correct the erroneous information, we will ask the Federal Election Commission for an 
enforcement action against the committee. 

Thank you in advance for your timely cooperation. 

Sincerely, 

/William O'Malley 

cc: 

cc: Lisa J. Danetz, StafTAttorney 
National Voting Rights Institute 
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TO THE VEHICLE. BEFORE YOU 
DECIDE WHETHER TO PURCHASE mE DAMAGE WAIVER PRODUCT, 
YOU MAY WISH TO DETERMINE 
WHETHER YOUR OWN VEHICLE 
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I '  

Invoice Date ' -. Invoice No. 
Page Due Date I ,' ' ! ' _ '  

I '  I 
I .  

I ,  

Ship Via F.O.B. Terms Your Ref. No. Our Ref. No. 

Description Ordered Shipped Pricdl ,000 

. .  . -  
I 

Received By 

I .  

- .  
J /  

I 

I .  ,: 

Total 



-. 



sun ' 5  
THMK YOU FOR 'fOlR PATROMGE 

- .  I L 

I 

a- _.- 

APPIEH€E'S 
DJEIGti80HH0fiLl &ILL & BAR 

12416 South 71  Hwy 
Gi-andv 1 el61 , ht1 6403G 

(816) 765 - (*io6 



I , . ' ! I  

I .  

I '  

APCOA/Standdard Parking 
I 

RECEIPT FOR 
PAID PARKING - 

(This is a receipt only, not a bill) 

7- 
AMOUNT 

WES-AKE H A ~ W A R E  

!Go7 Of, 25 7735 38/25/0Q 16:05:16 



* * * * *  t + * + +  * Y 

- 
4 
d 
'L 

IBT: COUNTER1 1 

Amhit Ow: 4.76 
Amourit Tendered: 5.00 

Chance : 0 2 4  
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3.39 
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COUMlHY KXTCHEH 

ORDER. 8 . 2 8 1  

CHfCh ... I Or I 

TClBLE :12 GUES s I 

1 

, .. 
. I  

I '  

. 

. 



. 
'--- 

fi1 
SERVE CLOCKWISE 

LEFTTORIGHT 4 -- 
i 

SUB-TOTAL r 



Account No. : 5V395351 99072097 

52:Zzng Period: NW I-Ncv 30,  700C 
Tnvoice No.: 04215716 Page No: 15 

Ca:. 7 fcr 816-333-4425: 
33EI"JSTIC CALLS 
.')are Time To: Frcm -- 
Nov 01 10:OOA TO J3Ff&RSMC?! MO 

E"R XZLTON M3 
01 10:37A TO JP.FFER5NCY MO 

FR BZLTON ?49 
07 1Q:dSA TO OVERLAND Irlt3 

F9 BELTON :Jf9 
07 10:46A PO LADUE MO 

I% BELTON MC 
14 01:14Y TO DVERLAND MO 

FR BELTON Ma 
1 4  0'l : lSP TO LADUB ?m 

FR BELTON Ma 
14  04:24P TO ADDtS3N TX 

l?R BBLTON 249 
15 12:03P ?O ADDSSON TX 

FR BELTOW M3 
15  12:07P TO ADDTSON TX 

FR BELTON xo 
IS 12:34P TO ADDISON TX 

Fil SELTOPJ Mo 
15 0l:ZOP TO ADDISON TX 

FR BELTON M3 
IS 015338 TO ADDISON TX 

'Ea BZLTON 
15 0'3s3SP TO ST LOUIS MO 

FR BELTON Jw 
15 01:38P TO ST LOUIS MO 

Fit BZLTON MO 

Number 

533- 634-5 947 
01 6-331-4425 
573-636-3146 
131 6-33 I - 4 42 5 
314-423-1990 
815-331-4425 
514-503-7619 
816-331-4425 
314 -42 3- 1990 
816-331-4425 
31 4-503-7619 
816-333-4425 
972-687-6458 
81 6 -33 1-4 42 5 

8 16 - 33 1- 442s 
972-587-0458 

972 -687-0458 
816-331-4 425 
972 -687-0458 
8 15-33 1- 4 42 5 
972-687-0458 
816-33 1-4 425 
314-863-2007 
8 '1 6 -33 '1 - 4 425 
314-863-2007 
816-331-4425 

9'72 -68 7-045 8 

816-331-4425 

Key 

1 
- -  

Y 

1 

1 

1 

1 

I 

1 

I 

'1 

I 

1 

1 

1 

Nin 

0 . 8  

0. s 

0 .8  

1.4 

0.9 

0.3 

0 . 8  

0.3 

0.3 

0.3 

0.3 

0 . 8  

2 .7  

I .  1 

-07 

.03 

.03 

-03 

- 03 

. 07 

.37 



3: rected Billing 

C a ! 1 ~  for 816-331-2874: I 

DOPIEST’IIC CAtLS 
D a t e  Time Tc/From -- 
Nov 01 04:25P . 

03  09:37A 

02 09:37A 

03 03:31P 

03 04:02? 

03 04:54P 

03 04:SSP 

03 05:OlP 

03 05:07P 

08 01:37P 

08 04:05? 

09 02:53P 

09 05:07P 

10 05:08P 

10 05:12P 

T3 SPRTNGFLD O N  
FR BRLTOW lrfo 
TO OVZRLAND M3 
F’R BELTON rn 
TOOVERLAM) MO 
I?R B3LTOI Ho 
TO JBFFERSMCY MD 
FR BELTON Mo 
TO PIR)I)ESTO CA 
FR BELTON m 
TO IODESTO CA 
E% 6SLTON Mo 
‘PO mDEST? 2A 

TOmD8STO CA 
FR BisLTON m 
TO M3D”aSTO CA 
FR aELmxu m 
TO OTTXn 1cs 
FR BSLTON M3 
TO OTTAWA Ks 
FR BELTON Ho 
TO YFTAWA KS 
E’R BELTON m 
TO ASPEN co 
E’R BELTON Mo 
TO ST LOUIS HO 
FR BELTOM m 

FR ammw wo 

TO ST Lours rn 
F’R BELTON m 

Accoulnt No. : 5V395351 99072067 
Invoice No.: 04315716 Page No: 
a i l l i n g  Period:  Ncv t-hlov 30, 2000 

13 

Number 

937-32 4-7 I43 

314-423-1990 

314 -42 3-0s 12 
816-331-2874 
5 73-52 6- 1 5 00 
816-331-2 874 
209-57 1-1844 
816-3314 874 
209-571-1844 
836-331-28?4 
209-571-1844 
816-33 1-287 4 
2 09-5 4 9- 14  08 
8 16-33 1- 2 874 
209-549-1 408 
836-337-2874 
785-242-5696 
81 6-331-2 874 

8 16-33 1-2 8 74 
705 -2 42-5 696 
816-35 1-2 87 4 
970-920-0134 
81 6-33 1-2874 

816-331-2 874 
3 14-863-538 9 
8 15-33 1-2 87 4 

816-331-2874 

a16-331-2a74 

785-242-5596 

334-863-s3ag 

Key 

1 

1 

- 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

Min 

l.? 

0 . 3  

1.2 

1.6 

0 . 7  

0.7 

0 . 6  

0.7 

0.7 

4.2 

1.7  

’ 0 .3  

1.7 

2. J 

1 4 . 8  

-16 - 
- 2 2  

I O 6  

. ,05 

-05 

.06 

.06 

.3? 

1 C  . ..I. 
.03 

.15 

.29 / 
2.03 - 



Ca 11 s for 8 16-322 - 987 4 : 
33MESTTC CALLS 

Date Tine To/Frcm -- 
N O ~  02 09:23A 

07 12:06P 

08 10:58A 

08 12:03P 

08 0’1 : 15P 

14 12:49P 

35 04:42P 

16 06:26P 

~ 2‘1 l l : 2 2 A  

32 04:41P 

31 04:53P 

28 06:53P 

3 0  02:42l? 

TO OVERLAND MO 
FR BELTON €43 
TO 1mUB MO 
FR BELTON Mo 
TO AURaRA MO 
F2 BELTON I43 
T3 JEFFERSNCY Mo 
FR BELTON Hc) 
TO 3WLER Mo 
FR aELT0N No 
TO ST LOUIS MO 
FR aSLTON Mo 
PO H3PKTN5 rn 
FR BELTOM m 
TO TARKIO m 
FR SBLTON Mo 
TO LADIE m 
FR BELTOW Ma 
TO WARSAW Mo 
E’R BELTON ?E 
TO LADUZ M3 
PR BELTOM Mo 
To LAiluF, Mo 
FR BELTON MO 
TO tmm 130 
FR SELTON 110 

Account ho,.: 5V395351 99072087 

Rill tncj Per;od: Nov I-Nov 30. 2000 
rnvcice No.: 042157’16 Page No: I 1  

1 

Numbe r Key M i n  Amount 

31 4- 43 5-1 990 
616-312-9814 
314-503-7619 
8 16 - 3 Z 2 - 9 87 4 
417-678-5 144 
8 16-3 2 2-987 3 
573-636-3146 
816-322-9874 
660-679-5114 
816-377-9874 
3 1 4  -72 6-65 4 5 
816-322-9874 
952-938-0647 
ai6-322-9am 
660-1 3 6-5 87 0 
816-322-9874 
314-503-7519 
816-322-9874 
660-438-3772 
816-372-9874 
3 1 4  -36 9-5 688 
816-322-9874 
314-503-7619 
816-322-9874 
3 1 4  -5 03-1 61 9 
816-322-9874 

3 . 2  

0 . 7  

0.4 

0 .  Ir 

0.3 

3.3 

1 .6  

3 . 8  

0 . 6  

0.3 

4 . 0  

0 . 6  

0 . 6  

. 4 4  

.10 

-05  

.I1 - 

. 0 4  

. 4 5  - 

.14 

. 5 2  

. 0 8  - 

. 0 4  

. 5 5  - 
-08  - 
- 0 8  -- 

T3T7-U IjO?43STTZ CALLS EO2 816-322-9874 .. .. - -. -. - .  . . -. . . . . . -. . -. -. . 32.68 



Cz; 1 TI fcr 81 6-322-6300: 
D934ZST IC CALLS 
i)at:e. T i m  Tc! Fro% 
-- - 
NOV 03 12:13P TO SZDALTA Ma 

E'R ABLTON MO 
03 J2:54P TO SEDALIA MO 

FR SELTON m 
10 05:52P TO S T R A T W R E  Aa 

E'R SELTON t-n 
12 03:26P TO SPRINGFLD MO 

FR BELTON M3 
13 04:26P TO SPRIPJGFLD MO 

E'R 3ZLTON MO 
30 01:16P TO HOPKINS PlIN 

FR BELTON M3 

- G C O ~ S  8 ~ .  : sv39~3si 99072087 
Tnvoice No:: 04215716 Page No: 10 
Si i 1 ing Period: Nov 1-Nov 30. ZOOC 

Number Key Mxn Amount 

-10' 2, 
- 

660-827-5059 1 0.7 
9'1 6-372-6300 

816-322-630h 

816-322-6300 

816-322-6300 
4 17 -860- 3 438 1 1.2 .16 W 
816 -32 2-6 300 
95 2 - 93 8- 0 647 1 1.1 -10 
816-322-5300 

660-827-5059 I 1.1 .IS a+--- 

403-934-6061 1 0 . 5  -12 

4 13-850-3 498 2 5 .5  - 7 3  - 
TOTAL DOMESTIC CALLS FOR 816-322-6300 $1.40 

Tctal Calls for 816-322-6300 $1.40 

........................... 
.................................... 



AcCo\int No.: 5V395353 99072087 
ImroScs No.: 04215716 Page No: 
Billing Period: Nov f-Ncv 39,  2000 

4 

Directed B i l l  ing 

<:all Y for 816-322-4891: 
30M9STff: CALLS 

Date, Time To/From -- 
Ncv 30 ll:44A TO M!WPHTS TN 

F'R BELTON PI0 
30 02:41P TO ST SOUIS MO 

PR BELTON MO 
30 02:SQP TO ST LOUIS MO 

F'R BELTON Mo 
30 05:23P TO P N ' W D I C H  FL 

FR BELTOW ?40 
30 05:24P TO PNTVDRABCH PL 

FR BELTOW Ma 

Number Key M? n Anmunt 

901-46 4- 1330 1 0 . 3  -03 
a i  6-32 2- 4 891 
314-725-4484 1 0.4 -05 crrr 
81 6-322-4891 
314-725-4484 'I 1 . 2  I .16 .,+- 
816-322-4891 
904-280-5 333 2 0.3 . 03  

904 -2 8 0- 5 333 2 0 . 8  . 0' 
836-322-4891 

- 

816-32 2-4 891 

rmAt DOMESTIC CALLS FOR 816-322-4891 $Y1.73 

Total  Cal l s  for 816-322-r891 ...-.........--....-................... $11-73 



Account No.: SV395351 99072007 

a i !  I ing Per3c;d: Ncv 1-Nov 3 0 ,  7000 
Tnvoice No.: 04215716 Page No: B 

33M9STIC CALLS 
>ate T x n e  

Nov 20 05:40P 

21 lG:58A 

2 1  11:01A 

21 31:18A 

21 ll:24A 

26 08:38P 

27 08:40A 

27 09:SlA 

37 10:46A 

27 ll:02A 

27 01:30P 

-- 

213 O W ~ A  

28 06:589 

29 01:32P 

29 04:15D 

To/From 

T3 KRRR3NSSC Ma 
PI1 6ELT3N M3 
TO ST LOUTS Ma 
FR BELT9N M3 
TO ST LOUIS M3 
XR ELTON MO 
T3 ST Ix)UIS MO 
FR BELTON M3 
TO LAD= H9 
FR RELTON Mo 
TO ST JOSEPH MO 
FR BEL'S'ON M3 
TO DIM3XIAL3 MI 
FI\ BBLTON Ha 
TO mMPHIS TI 
FR BISLTON Mo 
TO MEMPHTS TN 
FR BZLTOPI MO 

€2 BELT3N Ma 
T3 CO'IDNTE NY 

TO DI3DNDRLZ HI 
FR S L T O N  ?a 
TO LADW. Pia 
FR BZLTON No 
TO DTPDNDRLE MI 
FI\ BELTON Mo 

TR BELTOW Ma 

TO PITemms TN 

FR BSLTON rn 

TO arrmrCaTri m 

I Fltunber 

65 0- 74 7-6 1 8 'I 
0x6- 322-4891 
314-863-6112 
83 6-32 2-4 891 
314-863-6 132 

3 14 - 853- 6 112 
816-323-4831 
324 -269- 5 688 
8 16 - 3 2 2- 4 89 1. 
816-671-1708 
816-322-4831 
517-646-2430 
81 6-322- 4891 
901 - 36 9- 15 5 4 
816-322- 4 891 
901 -36 9- 155  4 
816-322-4891 
301-494-1930 
8 16-32 2-4 891 
5 18-782-8803 
836-322-4831 
5 17-646-2430 
816-32 2-4891 
314-369-5688 
816-322-4 891 
517-646-2430 
836-32 2-4 891 
660-646-4522 

815-322-4am 

816-32 2-4 891 

Key 

2 

1 

1 

1 ,  

1 

2 

1 

1 

I 

'I 

3 

1 ,  

2 

1 

1 

- 
Min 

8 . 2  

0.3 

G .  3 

0.3 

0.3 

2 9 . 4  

2 . 7  

0.3 

0.3 

0.3 

2 . 9  

0 .3  

1- 4 

0.3 

0.9 

Anount 

1.13 

. 0 4  4 

. 0 4  4 

- 0 4  - 
- 0 4  - 

4.03 

. 2 4  

.03 

.03 

.03 

.25 

-03 

.I9 / 

.03 

-12 

I 



Account No. : 5V3953Sl 99072007 

Billing Period:  Nov I-Nov 30. 2OOC 
Invoice No-: 04215716 Page No: 7 

91 rected all'iinc 

Calls for 815-322-4892: 
30mSTIC CALLS 

Date T i m e  T d F r o m  -- 
N O ~  01 07:06P TO SPRZNSFLD I49 

FR 3ELTON m 
02 G2:lOP TO MODZSTO CA 

FF1 BELTOW m 
02 02:12P TO SPRINGFLD MG 

F2 BELTOW m 
OS 03:S8P TO IJARRENSBG MO 

FR BZLTON Mo 
oa 01:12~ TO OTTWA KS 

E'R RELTON 
08 01:17P TO OTTAWA Ks 

Ea aELTohl Mo 
09 11:23A TO ST LOUTS lJr0 

*FR Bl3LTb)M m 
10 043531  PO ADDISON TX 

FR BELTOM m 
10 OS:27P TO ST WUTS MO 

FR BELTON m 
13 06:ZlP TO IUEWBRNSNCK NJ 

FR aELTON wo 
14  03:S6P TO ADDISON TX 

FR BSLTON Mo 
15 0 3 : l l P  Iy) 31?43NDALE MI 

FR BELTON l40 
15 03:32P TO DTKMDALE MI 

FR BELTON m. 
15 05:08P TO PDDESTO CA 

. Ea BELTON rn 
R BSLTOM rn 

20 12:oop TO mmim TN 

Number 

417-862-8522 
816-322-4892 
209-522-4341 
816-32 2- 4 89i 
4 17-86 2 - 852 2 
816-322-4891 
660-747-6032 
816-322-4891 
785-2 42-5 696 
816-322-4891 
705-242-5696 
816-322-4891 
314-863-6112 
816-322-4891 
972 -687-045 8 
816-322-4891 
314-863-6112 
816-322-4891 
732-985-0937 
816-322-4891 
972 -687-045 8 
816-3224 891 
517-646-2 430 
816-322-4891 
537-646-2 430 
816-322-4891 
209-522-4391 
816-322-4 891 
901-369-155 4 
816-322-4 891 

Key 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

I 

1 

2 

2 

1 

L 

1 

2 

1 

- Min  

0.7 

1.1 

0.9 

0 . 3  

0.3 

0.3 

1.2 

0.8 

1.1 

4.7 

0 -  6 

5 .9  

3 -2 

4.3 

32.6 

Amount 

.10 md--- 

.10 

.12 - 

. 0 4  

.03 

.03 

-16 

.07 

-1s- 

. 4 1  

.05 

- 5 2  

. l l  

-38 

2.85 



i c c d t  ko. : SV3953Sl 99072087 
Tnvoice No.: 04215716 Paae No: 5 

' a J l 2 l r q  Perion:  hlov 1-NW 30. TOO( 

Calls far 816-322-3100: 
30PSSTXC CALLS 

Date Time To/Fron N w h r  

31 4 -5  03-76 13 
816-333-3400 
537-646-2 4 3 0  
816 -3? 2-3 4 00 
9O1-369-15S 4 

732 -985-0937 
816-322-3400 
3 I 9-369-5 638 
816-322-3400 
3 1 4  -72s- 4 484 
81  6-322-3 400 
517-646-2430 
816-322-3400 
901-36 9- 15 S 4 
816-322-3 400 
5 I? -6 4 6-2 430 
816-322-3400 
517-646-2430 
81 6-322-3400 
517-646-2430 
8 16 -32 2-3 400 
901-494-1930 
8 16 -32 2-3 400 
901 -369-3554 
816-322-3400 
90 1 -3 6 9- 15 S 4 
816-322-3400 

1316-322-3400 

-- 
Ncv 07 06:07P 

1s 04:07P 

27 04:lOP 

2 0  05:48P 

TO LADUE ND 
FR BELTON MO 
TO DIMONDALE t3r 

TO MEMpHrs TIJ 
FR BELTON MO 

FR BELTON M3 
TO MLWBX+lSWCK NJ 
FR aELTON t'Q 
TO LADUE Ha 
FR BELTON m 
TO ST Ix)UIS PI0 
FR BELTON I40 
TO DTM~WDALZ M r  
FR BELT~N rn 
TO M8MPHIS TN 
FR BBLTOM rn 
TO DImNDALE MI 
FR BELTON MO 
TO DIM3NDALE MI 
F'R BELTON M3 

FR BZeLTON No 
TO MMPHIS TN 
E'R EULTON M3 

FZ BELTON MO 
TO ?4EMPHIS TN 
FR BELTON #IO 

TO DIMWDALZ Mr 

TO mmrs TN 

1 1 . 4  

1 19.0 

-12 

1.66 

2 14.0 1.23 

.34 .rc 2 1 ' 13 : 19A 

2 2  1 l : Z t A  

2 7  08:57A 

2 7  09:53A 

28 01:31P 

28 02:33P 

20  O2:46P 

30 l l : 4 5 A  

20  02:ISP 

3 0  02:59P 

1 2 . 5  

1 0.4 - 0 5  --- 
1 0.7 

1 0.5 

I os 

09 

4 . 3 8  1 50.0  

1 3 . 8  I 3 3  

I 1 4 . 2  1 .24  

1 10: 1 

1 2.1 

1 4.0 

. aa 

.18  

-35 

I 



1:5B:  PAGE 012i15 

C i i l . 1 ~  fc:t 816-322-9874: 
~ ~ ~ ~ 3 T ~ C  C.ULS 

%re F1me ' To/From -- 
3ec 01 12:46P TC LADUZ N3 

FR BETaT3N MO 
'IS 13:14A TO BRANSON MO 

FR 33LTON M3 
21 02 :SOP TC, IM)fIhTTaW DC 

FR 33LTON m 
2 1  02:SOP TO IADu"L Mo 

F4 33LTON 
22 0 2 : Z l P  TO JEFFZRSNCY kI0 

FR Si3TeTON m 
77 02:48P TO JEFFERSNCY MO 

FR SELTON &I9 
2 1  G2:49P TO JEFfFYRSNCY rW 

F3 3ELTON M3 

k C O U l &  SO. : 5V395351 99072081 
I W J O L C ~  NO.: 04319076 Page Ro: 11 
9111ing Perioj: Dec: 2-Dec 31. 200C 

Number K e y  Min 
- 

31 4-369-56(38 1, 0.3 
83 5-333-9874 
417-337-3 492 1 5. 3. 
316-322-9874 
2 02 -2 2 4- 6 15 4 1 0.3 

3 14-5 03-7619 1 0.3 
816-322-9874 
533-634- 5 947 1 0.3 
81  6-322-9874 
573-6344 947 1 0.4 
816-322-9874 
S 73-635- a545 z 1 .0  
816-322-9874 

816-322-9874 

Amount 

. 0 4  / 

-73 

.03 A 

. Q 4 /  

. 0 3  

.05 

- 14 

TOTAL NHSSTIC C A T A S  FOR 816-322-9874 ........................... $1.07 

Tctai Calls fer 815-322-9874 .................................... $1 I07 

I 



..! . 
1:59: PAGE 010115 

\ccoLint Na. : sv395351 9907fQ67 
Invoice No.: 04219076 Page No: 9 
Billing Period: D e c  I-Dec 31. 200C 

Directed Biiiinc . 

~ : ~ 3 :  i s  fct- 816-322-4agr: 
XNESTXC CALLS 

D a t e  Tinxi To/From -- 
Dee 26 02:538 TO ST LOUTS MO 

F'R BEf,TON MO 
26 03:09P TO SPRIEFLD MO 

FR BELTON MD 
25 06:09P TO JEFFERSHCY HO 

FR BELTOW Ma 
25 07:57P TO JEFFERSNCY MO 

El BELTON PI0 
27 03:lOP TO SPRINGFLD PI0 

F'R BELTON MO 
27 03:22P TO SPRINGFLD MO 

FR BELTON NO 
27 03:22P TO JEFFIJ,RSNCY MO 

PR BSLTON M3 
28 ll:49A TO SPRINGFLD MO 

€'R BELTON 
28 Q1:03P TO ~ ? 3 X ~ O N  DC 

FR 3ELTOM 130 

Number Key Min mount. 

31 4-725-4 484 

m-864-a2sa 
816-322-4 831 

816-322948% 
573-635-0545 
816-322-4891 
573-635-0545 
816-322-4891 
417 -864- 8258 

4 17 - 86 9-7 18 4 
816-322-4891 
573-635-0545 
8 16-322-4 891 
417-864-0258 
816-322-4 891 
202-224-6154 

a36-323-4891 

a i  5-322-4 891 

- 
1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

1 

3. 

1 

1 

0 . 5  

0.3  

0.3 

6 .7  

0 . 4  

0.3 

2.8 

13.5 

1.1 

I O ?  

.04 

.04 

-92  

.os 

.04 

- 38 
1.85 

.10 c" 

TOTAL DOMESTIC CALLS XW? 816-322-4891 ........................... $7'1.86 

Total Cal ls  for 816-322-4891 ..................................... $11.86 

I 



Right FAX 1 : 59: PAGE 009f " 1. RigbtFAX 

Acco'mt No. : 5V395351 99072007 
'Invoice Nc.: 04219076 Psge No: 
R i ! l i r r y  Per?&: Dec I-Dec 31, 20QO 

8 

:a? 1s fcr 8'1 6-327-4891: 
3WGSTIC CALLS 

3a-e Time To/Froni 
-- 
Dee 11 01 : 48 P TO IASHTNST3N DC 

FR AXLTOPJ m 
11 04:OlP TO ST JOSEPH MO 

m BELTON I49 
12 02:42P TO BOULDER CO 

F3 BELTON M3 
13 l l : 4 2 A  TO ST CHARL3S PI3 

FR BSLT3N Mo 
15 ll:31A TO SZANSON Ma 

FR AZLTON &I3 
IS 03338P TO PAZATm 11, 

FR BELTON MO 
15 03:54P TO EiRANSON lrR3 

18 01:38P TO PALATIN2 IL 
FR BELTON rn 

39 1 1 7 0 3 A  TO P W T N E  TL 
FR m.mN MO 

2 0  04:23P TO EAST LYNNE MO 
rn aztma Irn 

Zf iZ:141! TO JEFFERSNCY PIC) 
E'R 3ELTON 

21 01:49P Po HUDS3N FL 
ER BELTON MO 

22 02:53P TO BRAfeSON Mi3 
FR BELTON n3 

24 06:34P TO BUTLi%R Mc) 
FR BSLTON M3 

Z5 02:  IZP Ti) JSFFERSiUCY PI9 
FR RST,TON Ma 

FI\ 5ELTC)N m .  

Nurrbe r 

?02-289-2730 ' 

8 16-387- 9707 
816-322-4891 
3G3-499-5 467 
8 15-32 2-4 891 
63 6-44 8-3 167 
b16-322-4831 
4 17 -337- 1 4 92 
816-322-4 891 
347-303- 9330 
81 5-322- 4 89 1 
417-335-8588 

m - 3 2 2 - 4 a g i  

816-322-4 091 
8 47 -3 03-933 a 

816-322-4891 

816-322-4891 
847-303-9 80s 

81 6- 8 6 9-3 36 8 
816-322-4893 
573-634-s 947 

72'7-869-5 400 

413-294-0124 
8 3 6-32 2- 4 897 
660-679-5528 

573-634-5 947 
816-322-4 891 

816-322-4 891 

316-322-4 as1 

816-3224 891 

Key i4 in Amount 

1 4.0 -35 
- 

3 . 8  I52 

0 . 3  .03 

0.3 - 04 
2 . 0  .& 

1.3 .11 

0 .4  . os 

0.7 .06 

0.3 -03  

0.3 - 04  

' I7  

1 0 . 5  - 07 

1 3.5 -31 

I 0.3 . 0 4  

2 0 . 4  -05 

I 0.3 .04 

I 

\ 



Right FAX ". IlightFAX 
1:59: PAGE 00811 

:'a 1 t s f cr 81  S-JZ?- 4081: 
xwsr  IC CALLS 

3 8 7 %  Time ro/Fron: -- 
3e.c 07 32:46P T3 ST !3?JTS 1.!3 

F3 3ZTaTON MO 
04 08:28A,  TO DTWNDALE )riT 

FR 3ELTON Mc) 
04 10:30A 'PO ST LOUIS F& 

Fi\ 33LTON MO 
04 1 0 : ~ ~  ro LADUE MO 

FR BELTDU NO 
O@ IO:48A TO dXFFERSNCY MO 

FR BELTON M3 
05 10:45A TO JEFFERSNCY ?40 

FR BELTON MO 

FII 3ZLTON M3 

PR BZLTON Mo 
OS 05:lSP PO PTTTSBURG KS 

FR BELTON m 
06 O8:38A TO PlaMPHIS TN 

FR BELTON trK) 
06 10:ZOA T3 DrIKMlDALB Mr 

€I3 BSLTON rm 
06 04:32P TO GEORGETOWN TX 

E'R BSLTOI M3 
06 04:32P TO GEORGETOWN TX 

08 03:41P TO ST fx)UlS MO 
- E% BELTON Mo 

39 OI:18P TO PAOLA Ks 
i54 BSLTON m 

os i i : o m  TO wAsrirErm DC 
05 0 3 : 4 7 ~  ro KXRXSVILLE MO 

FR BELTON , m 

Account No.: 5V395351 99072087 
'Invcica No.: 04213076 Page No: 
Bill~ng Period: Dec l-Dec 31, ZOOO 

- 
; 

Number 

314-735-4484 
E16-37 2-4891 
5 17-64 6-2 430 

33 4-725-4 484 
816-322-4891 
314-369-5688 
815-322-4831 
573-634-5 947 

573-634-5 947 
81 6-322-4 891 
202-224-6157 

650-785-4536 
816-322-4 891 
316-231-4580 
81 6-32 2-4 891 
901-494-1 930 
816-322-4 891 
5 37-646-2 430 
816-322-4 891 
5 12 -863-2 95 8 
816-322-4891 
512-930-5022 
816-322-4 891 

816-322-4891, 
933-294-5 718 
816-322-4891 

83 6-32 2-4891 

816-322-4891 

816-322-4a91 

334-725-44a4 

Key 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

z 

'L 

1 

1 

2 

- -  
Min 

1 . I  

20.2 

4 .3  

0.3 

0.3 

2.2 

0 . 5  

5.5 

3 . 5  

6 . 0  

0.3 

0.3 

1.1 

' 1.4  

11.1 

Amount 

.Y5 / 

Y -77 

. 59  

. 0 4  

I 04 

-30 

- 0 4  

.75 

.83 

.53 

I O 3  

I 93 

-10 

-39 - 
.97 



3 f ght FAX 

ifCOtVIT: No.: ' 5v395351 99072067 
Tnvo-ce Nc.: 042 I?036 Pzge wc: - 
R!!1 !ng Period: net: I-De(: 3 1 .  70C)c 

Directed B i i i  iinc 

C a l l s  €or 83 6-322-34OO: 
DCMESTIC CALLS 
Date Time Fo/From -- 

Dee 03 12:45P PO ST LOUIS p.10 
FR BELTON m 

01 12:47P TO LADUZ m 
€R BELTOM Mo 

01 12:49P TO LAD= No 
F?l BELTOM MO 

05 l l : 0 3 A  TO WASWIEK;TON DC 
FF\ EELTON PI0 

06 11:51A TO MEWHIS TN 
ER BELTON Mo 

08 03:45P TO ST xx)UIS MO 
FR BELTON Mo 

35 03:42P . TO BRANSOH MO 
FR BELTOM No 

15 03:49P TO BRANSON No 
FR BELTON Ho 

35 03:51P TO 9RANSON MO 
FR 8ELTOW lm 

15 03:S2P TO BRAIJSON MO 
FR BELTON tm 

19 II:O~A TO PALATINS rL 
k'R BELTOR MO 

22 Q9:S4A TO PAOLA KS 
E'R BELTON MO 

2 4  06:35P TO BVTLICR MO 
F'R BELTON bm 

26 02:13P 70 JEFFERSNCY YK) 
.. FR BELTON m 

26 02:52P TO JEFFERSXY HO 
FR BELTOW m 

Number 

31 4- 653-61 '1 2 
816-323-3400 
31 4-503-7 619 
816-32 2-340G 
314-369-5 588 
816-322-3400 
2 02 - 2 2 4 - 6 15 4 
87 6-322-3400 
903-494- 1930 
816-322-3400 
314-726-2255 
816-322-3400 
4 17-336-2 000 
016-322-3400 
417-336-6647 
836-32 2-3400 
5'17-33 9-3304 
816-322-3400 
4 1 7 -3 3 6- 6 6 4 7 
816-322-3400 
847-303-9346 
016-322-3400 

816-322-3400 
650- 67 3- 5 22 8 
e1 6-322-3400 
573-535-0535 
816-322-3400 
573-635-0545 
8 16-32 2-3 400 

913-294-sna 

Key ?+-An 

3 . 3  

G- 5 

0 . 6  

2 7 . 6  

12.8 

1. a 

5 .  I 

1.7 

0 . 8  

1-3 

1.1 

13.9 

0.3 

. 0.3 

0.3 

mount 

.04 

.O? - 
- 0 8  / 

i . 4 2 y  

1.12 

. 2 s  

. a4 

.23 

.11 

-18 , 

-10 

1.22 

- 0 4  

. 0 4  

.09  
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